2.1

(4)

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)

2.1.1
oy

precision

3 2 mean average

standard deviation SD

coefficient of variation CV%
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(2)

3)x R

(4)

2.1.2

Cv

accuracy
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99



(1)

HCB
90

(2)

(3)

HCB
19ng/g
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1980

2.1
No.11 20g |TBT TPT
No.12 30g |TBT TPT
Polychlorinated Biphenyls in
1939a River Sediment A 50g |\ PCB
1941a Organics in Marine Sediment 50g PCB  PAH
New York New Jersey
1944 Waterway Sediment 50g |PCB PAH
1974 Organics in Mussel Tissue 3 PCB PAH
Frozen
JSAC 0421 60 DBD DBF
JSAC 0422 & |co-PCB
JSAC 0501 50 DBD DBF
JSAC 0502 & |co-PCB
JSAC 0441 60
JSAC 0442 g
JSAC 0431 PCB 80 DBD DBF
JSAC 0432 & |co-PCB
JSAC 0451 PCB 60 DBD DBF
JSAC 0452 & |co-PCB
2.1.3
2.1.4
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2.1.5

2.2
2.2.1
2.2.2 IDL Instrument Detection Limit
IDL
IDL
/ S/N
7
s
IDL t(n-1, 0.01)x s
IDL t(n-1, 0.01) 1%
2.2
IDL
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15



2.2.3

IDL
GC/MS

(1) GC
(2) MS

GC
(3) GC/MS

GC
MS
50 200cm

S/N

MS
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PTRI

+ 20%

PFK

PTRI

PFTBA



TZ

2.3
2.8.1
98%
2.3.2
130
2.3.3
IDL 2
RRF
RRF
Cis
RRF

3

Relative Response Factor

Cis/Cs x  As/Ais

Cs
Als
RRF
RRF
RRF 5%
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GC/MS

RRF

5%

2H

As



RRF

2 3 RRF
RRF 20%
RRF
RRF 20% + 0.5%
RRF 5
20%
3
20%
2.3.4
10 1 1 1 10
2.3.5 MDL Method Detection Limit
7

MDL t(n-1, 0.01)x s

MDL t(n-1, 0.01) 2.2 1%
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2.2 Student t

1%

n

n-1 t(0.01,n-1)

7 6 3.143
8 7 2.998
9 8 2.896
10 9 2.821
MDL
MDL GC/MS
MDL
MDL
(1) MDL
MDL
GC/MS
MDL
(2)
MDL
MDL
5
MDL 7
MDL
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5 MDL

(3)

1 7
MDL
2.3.6 MQL Method Quantification Limit
MDL 3 MQL
MDL MDL MQL MQL
2.3.7
10
70 120
50 120
2.3.8
1 1
+ 20
GC/MS
1 5
2
GC/MS
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2.3.9

2.3.10

2.4
2.4.1

2.4.2

(1)
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10

30

10%



(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

2.5

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7
(8)
9)

pH
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U.S. EPA (2003), Guidelines Establishing Test Procedures for the Analysis of
Pollutants; Procedures for Detection and Quantitation. Federal Register, Vol.68,

No.48, pp.11770-11790, Wed., Mar. 12, 2003 / Proposed Rules.

U.S. EPA (2003), Technical Support Document for the Assessment of Detection and
Quantitation Concepts. Federal Register, Vol.68, No0.48, pp.11791-11793, Wed.,
Mar. 12, 2003 / Proposed Rules.

U.S. EPA (2003), Technical Support Document for the Assessment of Detection and
Quantitation Approaches. EPA-821-R-03-005, Feb. 2003, Engineering and Analysis
Division, Office of Science and Technology, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency,

Washington, DC 20460.

(1) PTRI  Programmed Temperature Retention Index

n-

PTRI =100Z +100(T, - T,)/(T,., - T,)

741

Z n- Cz Tx Tz n- Cz
Tz+1 n- Cz+1 Tx  Tz<Tx<Tz+1

(2) TF Tailing Factor

TF Tailing Factor
TF =1002
a

a 10% b
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